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2009 Overview2009 Overview



 
Syphilis (all stages) Rate= 39.61Syphilis (all stages) Rate= 39.61



 
P & S Syphilis Rate= 7.82P & S Syphilis Rate= 7.82



 
Chlamydia Rate= 439.13Chlamydia Rate= 439.13



 
Gonorrhea Rate= 136.74Gonorrhea Rate= 136.74



 
DSHS estimated 2009 Harris Co. DSHS estimated 2009 Harris Co. 
population= 4,016,367population= 4,016,367

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010



Comparison to Other CountiesComparison to Other Counties

Ranking Based on Number of Ranking Based on Number of 
Reported Cases:Reported Cases:



 

Chlamydia: Harris Co. ranked 6Chlamydia: Harris Co. ranked 6thth



 

Gonorrhea: Harris Co. ranked 4Gonorrhea: Harris Co. ranked 4thth



 

P & S Syphilis: Harris Co. ranked 5P & S Syphilis: Harris Co. ranked 5thth

Source: CDC STD Surveillance Report, 2008Source: CDC STD Surveillance Report, 2008



Syphilis (P & S) Trends: 1999Syphilis (P & S) Trends: 1999-- 20092009

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010

Syphilis (P&S) Reported Cases and Crude Rates
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Syphilis (P & S) by Sex, 2009Syphilis (P & S) by Sex, 2009

78%

22%

Male
Female

Case Count Rate per 100,000

Male 244 12.05

Female 70 3.51

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010



Syphilis (P & S) by Age, 2009Syphilis (P & S) by Age, 2009
Case Count Rate per 100,000

0-14 years 1 0.11

15-24 years 111 20.40

25-34 years 87 12.13

35-44 years 69 10.55

45-54 years 40 7.81
55+ years 6 0.90

35%

28%

22%

13%

<1%2%

0-14
15-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55+

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010



Syphilis (P & S) by Race/Ethnicity, Syphilis (P & S) by Race/Ethnicity, 
20092009

Case Count Rate per 100,000

Hispanic 49 2.82
Black/Afr. Amer. 213 29.60
White 48 3.81
Other 3 1.01
Unknown 1

16%

68%

15%

<1%
1%

Hispanic
Black
White
Other
Unknown

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010



Chlamydia Trends: 1999Chlamydia Trends: 1999-- 20092009

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010

Chlamydia Reported Cases and Crude Rates
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Chlamydia by Sex, 2009Chlamydia by Sex, 2009

21%

79%

<1%

Male
Female
Unknown

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010

Case Count Rate per 100,000

Male 3,627 179.18

Female 13,973 701.38

Unknown sex 37



Chlamydia by Age, 2009Chlamydia by Age, 2009

70%

23%

1%

<1%<1%

5%

1%

0-14
15-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55+
Unknown

Case Count Rate per 100,000
0-14 years 184 19.90
15-24 years 12,235 2,248.63
25-34 years 4,059 565.95
35-44 years 813 124.29
45-54 years 219 42.74
55+ years 61 9.19
Unknown age 66

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010



Chlamydia by Race/Ethnicity, 2009Chlamydia by Race/Ethnicity, 2009

31%

39%

17%

7%

6% Hispanic
Black
White
Other
Unknown

Case Count Rate per 100,000
Hispanic 5,420 311.64
Black/Afr. Amer. 7,099 986.60
White 1,219 96.64
Other 983 331.81
Unknown 2,916

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010



Gonorrhea Trends: 1999Gonorrhea Trends: 1999-- 20092009

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010

Gonorrhea Reported Cases and Crude Rates
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Gonorrhea by Sex, 2009Gonorrhea by Sex, 2009

47%
53%

<1%

Male
Female
Unknown

Case Count Rate per 100,000
Male 2,559 126.42
Female 2,928 146.97
Unknown sex 5

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010



Gonorrhea by Age, 2009Gonorrhea by Age, 2009

25%

63%

7%

3%
<1%

1%
1%

0-14
15-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55+
Unknown

Case Count Rate per 100,000
0-14 years 66 7.14
15-24 years 3,385 622.12
25-34 years 1,396 194.65
35-44 years 405 61.92

45-54 years 164 32.01
55+ years 52 7.83
Unknown age 24

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010



Gonorrhea by Race/Ethnicity, 2009Gonorrhea by Race/Ethnicity, 2009

12%

64%

14%

6%

4%
Hispanic
Black
White
Other
Unknown

Case Count Rate per 100,000

Hispanic 682 39.21

Black/Afr. Amer. 3,466 481.70

White 320 25.37

Other 244 82.36
Unknown 780

Rates per 100,000 Rates per 100,000 
Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010Source: local STD*MIS, January 2010
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